This process is in compliance with AASB 108 Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors (AASB 108), which
differentiates between adjustments arising from errors and those from changes in presentation. In this case, the reclassification represents
neither an error nor a misstatement but rather is reflective of a change in presentation format in accordance with AASB 101 Presentation of
Financial Statements (AASB 101). AASB 108 and AASB 101 allow for such a reclassification when there is no alteration in accounting policy
and if the change provides a more appropriate presentation of events or transactions in the financial statements. Following the requirements of
AASB 101, HA has accordingly restated the comparative information.

As a result of this exercise, there have been reallocations across the different categories within HA’s FY23 financial statements as follows:

Disclosures and legal compliance

193 Housing Authority Annual Report 2023–24

Table 85: Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income (Extract)

Consolidated
Statement of Comprehensive Income
(Extract)

Notes 2023
 (Previously stated)

$'000

Adjustments
$'000

2023
Restated

$'000
Expenses – – – –

Rental expenses 4.1 398,798 (1,086) 397,712

Community support expense 4.1 151,903 1,507 153,410

Supplies and services 4.1 281,973 3,355 285,328

Accommodation expenses 4.1 9,255 (227) 9,028

Other expenses 4.1 48,670 (422) 48,248

Other items – 350,554 – 350,554

Total expenses – 1,241,153 3,127 1,244,280

Income from State Government – – – –

Income from other public sector entities 3.6 107,075 3,127 110,202

Other items – 225,850 – 225,850

Total income from State Government – 332,925 3,127 336,052

Surplus/(deficit) for the period – (176,587) – (176,587)

Total comprehensive income for the
period

– 1,143,639 – 1,143,639

Disclosures and legal compliance

194 Housing Authority Annual Report 2023–24

Table 86: Consolidated Statement of Financial Position (Extract)

Consolidated
Statement of Financial
Position (Extract)

 2023
(Previously stated)

$'000

Adjustments
$'000

2023
Restated

$'000
Current assets 1,929,181 – 1,929,181

Non-current assets 17,102,050 – 17,102,050

Total assets  19,031,231 – 19,031,231

Current liabilities

Payables 81,389 (145) 81,244

Other current liabilities 23,254 145 23,399

Other items 211,636 – 211,636

Total current liabilities 316,279 – 316,279

Non-current liabilities 3,685,207 – –

Total liabilities  4,001,486 – 4,001,486

Net assets 15,029,745 – 15,029,745

Total equity 15,029,745 – 15,029,745

Disclosures and legal compliance

195 Housing Authority Annual Report 2023–24

Table 87: Housing Authority Statement of Comprehensive Income (Extract)

Housing Authority
Statement of
Comprehensive Income
(Extract)

Notes 2023
 (Previously stated)

$'000

Adjustments
$'000

2023
Restated

$'000

Expenses – – – –

Rental expenses 4.1 398,798 (1,086) 397,712

Community support
expense

4.1 151,903 1,500 153,403

Supplies and services 4.1 274,000 3,354 277,354

Accommodation
expenses

4.1 8,968 (227) 8,741

Other expenses 4.1 36,434 (414) 36,020

Other items – 345,707 – 345,707

Total expenses – 1,215,810 3,127 1,218,937

Income from State
Government

– – – –

Income from other public
sector entities

3.6 326,501 3,127 329,628

Other items – 225,850 – 225,850

Total income from State
Government

– 552,351 3,127 555,478

Surplus/(deficit) for the
period

– (177,074) – (177,074)

Total comprehensive
income for the period

– 1,143,152 – 1,143,152

Disclosures and legal compliance

196 Housing Authority Annual Report 2023–24

Table 88: Housing Authority of Financial Position (Extract)

Housing Authority
Statement of Financial
Position (Extract)

 2023
(Previously stated)

$'000

Adjustments
$'000

2023
Restated

$'000
Current assets 589,082 – 589,082

Non-current assets 18,146,038 – 18,146,038

Total assets  18,735,120 – 18,735,120

Current liabilities

Payables 72,350 (145) 72,205

Other current liabilities 23,254 145 23,399

Other items 205,103 – 205,103

Total current liabilities 300,707 – 300,707

Non-current liabilities 3,685,207 – –

Total liabilities  3,985,914 – 3,985,914

Net assets 14,749,206 – 14,749,206

Total equity 14,749,206 – 14,749,206

Disclosures and legal compliance

197 Housing Authority Annual Report 2023–24

9.3. Future impact of Australian Accounting Standards not yet operative
The Housing Authority cannot early adopt an Australian Accounting Standard unless specifically permitted by TI 1101 ‘Application of Australian
Accounting Standards and Other Pronouncements’. Consequently, the Housing Authority has not applied early any of the following Australian
Accounting Standards that have been issued that may impact the Housing Authority. Where applicable, the Housing Authority plans to apply